SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7468/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2014 in RSA No. 2633/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SIDDAGANGAIAH (D) THR. LR's & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. GIRIRAJA SHETTY (D) THR. LR & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.for M/s. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned on the ground of personal difficulty of Learned Counsel for Petitioners.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER