SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7468/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2014 in RSA No. 2633/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SIDDAGANGAIAH (D) THR. LRs & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

N.K. GIRIRAJA SHETTY (D)

THR. LR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv. Mr. T. Shesagiri Rao, Adv. Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv. Mr. Awantika Manohar, adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv. Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shyam Koundinya A.S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

List on a non-Misc. Day in the month of August, 2015. Till the next date of hearing, parties are directed to maintain status quo as regards title as well as possession

Signature Not Verified

of the suit property.

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.04.07 13:56:23 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER