"ITEM NO.52 COURT NO.2 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7468/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2014

in RSA No. 2633/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SIDDAGANGAIAH (D) THR. LR's & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. GIRIRAJA SHETTY (D) THR. LR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

., Auv.

for M/s. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents seeking an adjournment, on account of the fact,

that the instructing counsel has recently suffered cardiac arrest. Pleadings are otherwise complete in the matter.

Post for hearing after four weeks, on a day other than Monday and Friday.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS